09-27-1999



TRADEMARK

	135482	•			
orective recordation form cover sheet					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		ginal document(s) or copy(les).			
omission Type	Conveyance Type	License			
Now	Assignment				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	6/29/99			
Corrective Document		tesignment previously recream to			
Real # Frame #					
nveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached Essecution Date Month Day Year			
Name State Street Bank and Trus	t Company	6/29/99			
ermerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association			
Other					
	No. 1				
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organiza					
ceiving Party -	Mark if additional names of receiv	ving parties attached			
Name GeoSure, L.P.					
NAKATA		_			
mposed of [					
505 Huntmar Park Drive					
Suito 200					
Herndon Chy	VA State Country	90172			
individual General Partnership	X Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association		not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
		representative should be ettached.			
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation New York				
-A	R OFFICE USE ONLY	40E NO 5 PQ			
ro					
ro		NAKADI			

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bex Assignments , Weshington, D.C. 20231

ID:

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Maine  Address size 1  Address size 2  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 732-3200  Name Macculloch M. Invitry, Reg.  Address size 2  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 732-3200  Name Macculloch M. Invitry, Reg.  Address size 2  White Street  Address size 3  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached grate other the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,273388  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Foe Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	PORM PTO-1	618B	Page 2	Public and Trademy's Office TRADEMARK	
Address tine 1  Address tine 2  Address tine 2  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Municipal (212) 732-3200  Name	Domestic Re	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Address (in a   Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Humber (212) 732-3200  Name   Macculloch M. Inviny, Edg.  Address (in a   Carter, Ledyard & Milhurn  Address (in a   New York, NY 10005  Address (in a   New York, NY 10005  Address (in a   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(a) or Registration Number(c)   Men's it additional numbers stretched fine other to Trademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number(s)   1737388     1737388     1737388     1737388   1737388     1737388	Name [				
Address (Ins. 6  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 732-3200  Name	Address (ine 1)				
Address one a  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 732-3200  Name   Macculloch M. Irving, ESG.  Address one 17   Carter, Ledyard & Milburn    Address one 20   2 Wall Street    Ad	Address (ine 2)				
Name   Macculloch M. Inving, Esq.    Address one 1)   Carter, Ledyard & Milhurn    Address one 2)   2 Mall Street    Address one 2)   2 Mall Street    Address one 3)   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document    Including any attachments.    Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number(s)    Trademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number(s)    Interest of Properties    Including any attachments,    Trademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number(s)    Interest of Properties    Interest of Properties	Address gine 2)				
Name   Macculloch M. Inving, E6g.  Address 6ms 7   Carter, Ledyard & Milhurn    Address 6ms 7   Carter, Ledyard & Milhurn    Address 6ms 7   New York, NY 10005    Address 6ms 9   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Ment it additional numbers attached Enter alther the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Registration Number(s)    Trademark Application Number(s)   1737388     17	Address dine a				
Name   Macculloch M. Inving, E6g.  Address 6ms 7   Carter, Ledyard & Milhurn    Address 6ms 7   Carter, Ledyard & Milhurn    Address 6ms 7   New York, NY 10005    Address 6ms 9   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Ment it additional numbers attached Enter alther the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Registration Number(s)    Trademark Application Number(s)   1737388     17	Correspond	ent Name and Addr	DSS Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 732-3200	
Address the 17 Carter, Ledyard & Milhurn  Address the 2 2 Will Street  Address the 2 2 Will Street  Address the 3 New York, NY 10005  Address the 4 New York, NY 10005  Address the 5 New York Address the 6 New York Address the 5 New York Address the					
Address one 20 2 Wall Street  Address one 20 New York, NY 10005  Address one 4 Pages Errar the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document gincluding any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Men't additional numbers stretched Errar althur the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Foe Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): g po no Nethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Menter of Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): g po no Nethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Menter of Properties authorized to the account.  Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is one and correct and any strached copy is a true capy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  King Yano, Rag. May 9/27/99	Address (Sino 1)				
Address (im ip  Pages					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Ment it additional numbers attached Enter althor the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Num			00\$		
Pages Errar the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Men's additional numbers attached Errar alther the Trademark Application Number (s)   Registration Number (s)   Registration Number(s)   Registration Number(s)   1,737388   1,7373		New TOLK, NY 30	00.5		
Including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Ment it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH mentions for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1737388  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Foe Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 2.41): \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		Enter the total number	of pages of the attached conveyance	document	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.    Total Account   Total Properties   To		including any attachme	onts.		
Trademark Application Number(s)    1737388		• •			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Foe Amount Foe Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		• •		• • •	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Method: Awady Point (Errer for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Mo  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Hina Yano, Baq. Method: Method			1737388		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Method: Awady Point (Errer for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Mo  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Hina Yano, Baq. Method: Method	r	7			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Method: Awady Point (Errer for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Mo  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Hina Yano, Baq. Method: Method	L	—			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Method: Awady Point (Errer for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Mo  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Hina Yano, Baq. Method: Method					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be theread to the account.)  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Mo  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Rina Yano, Reg.  Pho. 9/27/99	Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved		
Method of Paymers: Enclosed Deposit Account Mundy Productional fees can be charged to the account.)    Deposit Account by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)   Deposit Account Number:	Fee Amoun	t Foe Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 1.	(1): \$ 40 nd	
Einer for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be theread to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Hina Yano, Reg. Pipe 9/27/99			Enclosed Deposit Account [		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	(Enter for p	agrinent by deposit account or		4)	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit secount are sutherized, as indicated herein.  Hina Yano, Reg. Pipe 4 9/27/99		. <b></b>		es: Ver T	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Hina Yano, Bag.  9/27/99	Statement 2	nd Signature	was and the second of the second of the		
attached copy in a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Hina Yano, Reg. Pipe 9/27/99	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
		Vano Per	Time U	A /27 /00	
	]		Signature		

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a Massachusetts trust company (the "Bank"), hereby reassigns, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, to GEOSURE, L.P., a New York limited partnership (formerly known as The U.S. Environmental Risk Assessment, L.P.), and releases its security interest in the registered trademark ERIIS, registration number 1,737,388, together with the goodwill of the husiness symbolized by such trademark, and related property rights granted to the Bank by GeoSure pursuant to a Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated March 31, 1995 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 4/19/1995 at Reel 1331 Frame 0456.

This assignment, reassignment and release also includes all trademark renewals and extensions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the sole right to sue for past, present, future and threatened infringements of and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any royalties, licenses, fees, proceeds, improvements and subsequent trademarks obtained in connection with the foregoing trademarks.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By: Barrea R-Thyl

Vice President

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, SS.

On the A day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared the above named Barbara R. Flight, a Vice President of STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said bank, and she acknowledged said instrument so executed to be her free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public

My commission expires: June 19, 2013

## **FAX TRANSMITTAL**

## CARTER, LEDYARD & MILBURN

2 WALL STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10005 212.732.3200 FAX: 212.732.3232

Sender: Rina Yano

II:

Date of Transmittal: 9/27/99

Client: IBJ01851

Total Pages including cover:

NAME/COMPANY	TELEPHONE NUMBER	FACSIMILE NUMBER
Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division	703-308-9723	703-308-7124

MESSAGE:

Re: Corrective Assignment Previously Recorded as Reel/ Frame 001925/0528

## Dear Assignment Division:

Please find attached (i) the Corrective Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet, (ii) Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, (iii) the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and (iii) the original conveyance document. Note that the Corrective Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet reflects the correct conveying party and receiving party as indicated on the original conveyance document. I have also edited the Recordation of Assignment Document and the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet to indicate the changes. Please also note that I have paid the \$40.00 recordation fee when I submitted the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

If you have any questions about these documents, please contact me at 212-238-8752.

Sincerely.

THIS MISSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR DYDAIN'T PROMINSCLOSURE UNIDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DISLYBRING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTERPED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY FROMIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TUILIS AT THE ABOVE AUDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

 PLEASE CALL OUR OPERATORS AT (212) 238-8729 IF ANY PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED 913097-1